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vs-330135
May 4,2021

Kirby Corporation
Attn: J. Denise Batschauer
55 Waugh Drive, Suite 1000
Houston, TX7225l
denise.batschauer@kirbycorp.com

Subj: KIRBY CORPORATION VESSELS
ALTERNATIVE SECURITY PROGRAM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Ref: (a) Title 33 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 104
(b) Your correspondence dated April 6,2021

Dear Ms. Batschauer:

This letter acknowledges your addendum to your Altemative Security Program (ASP) certification letter
submitted to satisfu the requirements of reference (a). We accept your certification that the vessels listed
in reference (b) will be operating under the Coast Guard approved ASP developed by the American
Waterways Operators (AWO). The list of addendums covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (l).
The list of vessels covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (2). This ASP acknowledgement will
remain valid as long as the AWO ASP remains valid.

You are reminded that it is your responsibility to ensure the ASP is implemented in its entirety including
any approved revisions or amendments thereto. The ASP must be appropriate for the type/service of your

vessels in accordance with reference (a), and may not be used for a vessel subject to the International
Convention for Safety of Life at Sea 197 4 (SOLAS). If you cannot or do not wish to comply with the

requirements of the ASP, you must submit a complete Vessel Security Plan in accordance with reference
(a). Failure to fully comply with the requirements contained in 33 CFR 104.140 and the approved

Alternative Security Program may result in punitive action.

Please ensure that a copy of the ASP is maintained on board the vessel(s) if manned, or, if unmanned, at a

suitable secure location so that it is readily available during an emergency or security incident. In
addition, you shall make available to the Coast Guard, upon request, any information related to

implementation of an approved ASP. Our Case Number for this plan is 330135. Please ensure that all
future correspondence includes this Case Number.

Sincerely,

U.S. Department of
Homeland Security

United States
Coast Guard

US Coast Guard Stop 7430
2703 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave. SE
Washington, DC 20593-7430
Staff Symbol: MSC-5
Phone: (202) 795-6729
Email: securityplaninfo@uscg.mil

fu4
S. M. ARBEITER
Lieutenant, U.S. Coast Guard
Chiel Vessel Security Division
By direction

(l) List of Addendums
(2) List of Vessels Covered

Enclosures:

Commanding Officer
United States Coast Guard
Marine Safety Center



Enclosure 2, page 32 of 36 to MSC letter VS-330135 of May 4,2021

Vessel Name
MMI 3045
MMI 3046
MMI 3047
MMI 3048
MMI 3049
MMI 3O5O

MMI 3O5I
MMI 3052
MMI 3053
MMI 3054
MMI 3055
MMI 3056
MMI 3057
MMI 3059
MMI 613
MN ruSTICE
MOBILE
MORGAN CITY
MOTLEY
MR BENNETT
MUSTANG
NAVASOTA
NAVIDAD
NAVIGATOR
NECHES
NICEVILLE
NICOLE BRENT
NUECES
OLD GLORY
OLD PUSH
ORANGE
ORION
OSAGE
OSCEOLA
PACESETTER
PALO DURO
PASS CHRISTIAN
PATRICK CENAC
PATRIOT
PBL I I01
PBL2401
PBL2402
PBL 3OOI
PBL 3OO2

PBL 3O1O

PBL 3011

Official Number (O.N.)

1152844
1166417
1166419
tt67599
1167656
1182123
tt82t24
1182125
lL82126
1184127
I184128
1186712
1186714
1196472
1029591
1t92071
1204640
1217126
1166700
1 144608
640586
l2t48tt
638361
1232445
648694
t221092
658199
638616
12089s4
s56544
123s824
632918
635391
1231605
991123
63240s
12t8798
1233052
t235336
531063
5666s r
1t30237
1130231
1188127
1230450
1266446


